52

)~

Lunenburg Co., Va. Deed Book 24, page 225 -

State of Georgia, County of Washington -

»

12 December 1816 -

) .
et
- - . )\/

" Power of Attorney from Ann Dixon, being heir at law to
part of the estate of Lydal Bacon, deceased, of Virginia and
further that we, Ann Dixon and Henry Dixon, being Executor and
Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Robert Dixon, deceased,
who was one of the Executors of the said Lydal Bacon and we
(therefore) being as such the only persons authorized to settle
the estate of the said ILydal Bacon, etc., do now ordain, appoint,
etc., our trusty friend, Tilman L. Dixon, our true and lawful
attorney, etc. -

Certified by Justices of Washington Co., Georgia and re-

corded in Lunenburg Co. Court 9 January 18l7.

TLunenburg Co., Va. Deed Book 9, page 40 -

8 January 1763 — Robert Dixon, of the COUNTY OF DINWIDDIE,
buys from Stephen Dewey, of the PROVINCE OF NORTH CAROLINA - for
175 pds. - a tract of land in Lunenburg Co. (formerly Brunswick)
containing 588 acres, on Nottoway River — which land was granted
the said Stephen Dewey by patent dated 1 March 1743, etc. o

Witnesses:

William Vaughn - (?Nat) Jackson.

a4 3d wmanAarAad )
1

<}GjuAMJ*;J*!§cG':(lhéJJAhuJ

Dixen, Andrew
Dison, Cristopher
Dixon,

Dixon,

Dixon, Robert
Dixon, Samuel
Dixon, Thomas

Pixon, William
‘Dixon, Fanss
Dixon, Jokn
Dixon, Ancrew

& Arthur
Dixon, Christopher
Dixon David
Dixon , James

Dixon, Jean
Dixon, John
r
NDixon, Vich: I
Dixon Robert
Dixon, Samuel
Dixon ,Thomas
(From Marg Ned
Thomas

David Qickson for

(From Jon Sullivan

Pixon, Thomas
Dixon, William

John (S W by Waleres Risol)

Craven 100
Colleton 250
of Tyger R.)
Berkely 100
Craven 100
Craven 100
Granville 100
Of Long Cain 100
Rocky Br.
Craven 50
Berkely 150
Craven 300
Ceavan 100
Granville 100
cplleton 250
Berkley 100
Red Baut 100
Craven 100
Berkely 150
Boonsboro 100
Roonsboro 100
Craven 100
Boonsboro 200
Craven 100
Granville 100
Berkley 1CO
Berkley 100~
Granville 100
Bynches Cr
Craven 50

13

M h 1763.
il e

20
19

26

19
24
15
15

18
22
8

231
443

443

440
367
375
323

561

477
157

2871

Thomas Jackson - Henry Dixon - Archelaus Carlos -

G Rt Fow l695-y77,

2 June 1769
2 May 1770

2 May 1772

2 ¥ay 1770

28 AR Nev 1771
22 Sept 1767

22 sept. 1767

27 Sept. 1769
15 May 1771
18 Oct 1757
1769

176

Y

4

1769

1760

x%269 1771

1760 '

1760

1770

July 1760
1772

1767

2 Dec 1732

1732

1767
1709

oxa wpimyenn

B DR VpY

e e



