University and the property

Information gathered from here + There no Proof ?

52

Lunenburg Co., Va. Deed Book 24, page 225 -

State of Georgia, County of Washington -👷 12 December 1816 -

Power of Attorney from Ann Dixon, being heir at law to part of the estate of Lydal Bacon, deceased, of Virginia and further that we, Ann Dixon and Henry Dixon, being Executor and Executrix of the Last Will and Testament of Robert Dixon, deceased, who was one of the Executors of the said Lydal Bacon and we (therefore) being as such the only persons authorized to settle the estate of the said Lydal Bacon, etc., do now ordain, appoint, etc., our trusty friend, Tilman L. Dixon, our true and lawful

attorney, etc. Certified by Justices of Washington Co., Georgia and recorded in Lunenburg Co. Court 9 January 1817.

Lunenburg Co., Va. Deed Book 9, page 40 -

8 January 1763 - Robert Dixon, of the COUNTY OF DINWIDDIE, buys from Stephen Dewey, of the PROVINCE OF NORTH CAROLINA - for 175 pds. - a tract of land in Lunenburg Co. (formerly Brunswick) containing 588 acres, on Nottoway River - which land was granted the said Stephen Dewey by patent dated 1 March 1743, etc. Witnesses: Thomas Jackson - Henry Dixon - Archelaus Carlos -William Vaughn - (?Nat) Jackson.

	A	<u>د</u> ر	m n n n	Of habro	March	1763.	
Ż	Pulumbia	(i pi	Dunt'	7.10	<i>i</i>	9 1 +	F
٠.	- CCVNC-Ca	$\mathbf{O}_{1} \mathbf{\nabla}_{2}$	unin	\mathcal{I} we	Lo - c	maled .	MIT

Alimia	S.C.C	refive	Wills	- Ind	etto Gronto	A-K 1695-1196
Dixon, Andr	ew	Craven	100	20	231	2 June 1769
Dison, Cris	topher	Colleton	250	19	443	2 May 1770
Dixon, Davi			F	•		
•		fyger R.)				
		Berkely	100	26	443	2 May 1772
Dixon, John	(SW by	Waleres Rise	b 1)			
•		Craven	100 29	19	440	2 May 1770
Dixon, Robe	rt	Craven	100	24	367	28 Kar Nov 1771
Dixon, Samu		Granville	100	15	375	22 Sept 1767
Dixon, Thom			100	15	323	22 sept. 1767
		Rocky Br.		•		•
Dixon, Will	iam	Craven	50	18	5611	27 Sept. 1769
Dixon, Fame		Berkely	150	23	477	15 May 1771
Dixon, John		Craven	300	8	157	18 Oct 1757
Dixon, Andr		Ceaven	100		-	1769
& Arth	ur	Granville	100			1767
Dixon, Chri	stopher	cplleton	250		• •	1770
Dixon David	_	Berkley	100			
Dixon , Jam	es	Red Baut	100			1769
		Craven	100			1760
		Berkely	150			*769 1771
Dixon, Jean	L	Boonsboro	100			1760
Dixon, John	L	Boonsboro	100			1760
r		Graven	100			1770
Dixon, Mich	1 -	Boonsboro	200	6		July 1760
Dixon Rober	·t	Craven	100			1772
Dixon, Samu	lel	Granville	100			1767
Dixon ,Thom	из	Berkley	100	1	281:	2 Dec 1732 ³
(From Nar	g Ned					
Thomas		Berkley 100				1732
(From Jor	Sulliva	n				
Dixon, Thor		Granville	100		•	1767
Dixon, Wil	TTSW	Bynches Cr Craven	50			1709